



F (+62) 3 8621 8625 confidentgirls.com.au ABN 62 614 643 882.

Confident Girls Foundation & Suncorp Natural Disaster Relief Fund Terms and Conditions Frequently Asked Questions and Answers

Q: What will the Confident Girls Foundation Natural Disaster Relief Fund support?

A, The Confident Girls Foundation Natural Disaster Relief Fund application is intentionally flexible to address the diverse needs identified in communities, recognizing the unique nature of each community.

Specific Focus Areas:

- Infrastructure and equipment procurement.
- Covering registrations and fees for participants.
- Hosting clinics, and special events, and supplying uniforms.

Broader Netball and Community Activities:

- Bringing the netball community together through activities like community barbecues, coffee mornings, and meetings.
- Recovery-focused projects enhancing resilience, healing, and capacity building.
- Initiatives providing comfort, reassurance, and practical assistance to communities.
- Practical advice and skills development, including support for parents and addressing the needs of isolated older women.

Alignment with Granting Philosophies:

Applications must align with at least one of the Foundation's granting philosophies.

- Community needs and impact.
- Innovation and sustainability.
- Linkages through cooperation and partnership.

How will funds be distributed to communities?

A. The grants will support netball community-identified and community-lead initiatives.

Distribution process:

- Funds will primarily be distributed through a grant application process.
- Applications will undergo assessment by an Advisory Committee.
- Endorsement by the Confident Girls Foundation Board will follow the committee's evaluation.
- Notification of outcomes will be communicated to applicants.



